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Marin Headlands National Park Service 
U.S. Department of the Interior

Golden Gate National Recreation Area

Directions to the Marin Headlands

From the North: Take Hwy 101 southbound and exit 
at the “Sausalito Exit,” just before the Golden Gate 
Bridge. Turn left at the stop sign, then bear immediately 
right and head up the hill onto Conzelman Road. Follow 
signs to Marin Headlands destinations.

From the South:  Take Hwy 101 northbound across 
the Golden Gate Bridge. Exit at Alexander Avenue 
(second exit after crossing the bridge; the first exit 
is Vista Point). Stay to the right on the exit ramp 
and merge onto Alexander Avenue for 0.2 miles. 
Turn left at the first opportunity onto West Bunker 
Road (unmarked).   Proceed through the tunnel and 
follow signs to Marin Headlands destinations.

 For your safety in case of emergency, 
please be prepared to tell the dispatcher 
your location in the park.

 National Parks are protected areas. Take  
only pictures, leave only footprints. 
Shortcuts cause erosion. Please stay on 
designated trails.

 If you encounter coyotes, keep your 
distance, keep pets and children 
supervised, and do not feed coyotes or 
any other wildlife.

 Dogwalkers must obey regulations 
and pick up after their pets. Details at  
www.nps.gov/goga/planyourvisit/pets.

 Bicyclists may not exceed 15 mph, and 
must slow to 5 mph around corners or 
while passing other trail users. 

 Trail distances indicated in miles.

 Camping is by permit only. To reserve a 
space at Kirby Cove, call (877) 444-6777; 

for all other sites call the Marin Headlands 
Vistor Center at (415) 331-1540. A camping 
brochure is available at the visitor center 
and online.

 San Francisco MUNI Line 76 serves major 
sites in the Marin Headlands on Sundays and 
most holidays. Contact MUNI for schedule  
(415-673-6864 or www.sfmuni.com).

 Point Bonita Lighthouse is open to 
the public on Saturdays, Sundays and  
Mondays from 12:30 pm–3:30 pm.

 Nike Missile Site—call for current hours 
(415) 331-1453.

 Battery Townsley—call for current hours 
(415) 331-1540.

EXPERIENCE YOUR AMERICA™ Printed with the support of the Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy—www.parksconservancy.org  www.nps.gov/goga/marin-headlands.htm

Hiking Only

Bikes, Horses, Hiking

Horses & Hiking

Dogs on Leash Allowed

Paved Road

GGNRA Lands

Dogs on Leash or Under 
Voice Control (current 
status as of June 2005)

Emergency
Call Boxes

Lighthouse

Campground

Parking

Picnic Area

Restroom

Stables

Fishing Pier

North

0

0

0.5

0.5 1 mi

1 1.5 km

In case of emergency dial (415) 561-5656 or 911 

For General Information call (415) 331-1540
Inset map on back

map-mahe-4color.indd   1 6/5/08   5:52:13 PM



1557 1556

1555

1559
1558

1554
1553

1552

1551 1550

Chapel
(519)

1560

1561

1562

533

546
547

549

53
1

53
0

52
9

55
6 522

523

52
7

60
4

603
601 602

623

636

605

606

607

629

631

615

405
407

507

557

513

679

1003 Bay Area
Discovery
Museum

U.S. Coast
Guard Station

Battery
Duncan

Battery
Cavallo

Battery
Yates

Vista Point

101

To
Sausalito

1

Ce
nt

er
Ro

ad

East

Ro
ad

Ale
xa

nd
er

A
ve

nu
e

C
o

n
ze

lm
an

R
o

ad
Sommerville Road

M
oore

Rd

S
A

N
 

F
R

A
N

C
I

S
C

O
 

B
A

Y

Drown Road

Drown
Road

C
hapel Steps Trail

Bay Trail

Bay Tra
il

Coastal Trail

New Breitung Rd

McReynolds Road

Merrill Street

Sw
ain

Road

Kober Street

Seitler Road

M
urray

Circle

PARADE 
GROUND

HORSESHOE 
COVE

To 
San Francisco

East Road

West Bunker Road

East Bunker Road

To Marin

Alexander
Avenue 
Exit

Sausalito Exit

Sailing Center

AREA CLOSED 
Sensitive Natural and 
Cultural Resources

STAY ON TRAIL 
Sensitive Habitat

STAY ON TRAIL 
Sensitive Habitat

STAY ON TRAIL 
Sensitive Habitat

STAY ON TRAIL 
Sensitive Habitat

Institute
at the 
Golden Gate
(September 2008) Institute

at the 
Golden Gate

Healing
Arts

Center
Cavallo Point—
The Lodge at the 
Golden Gate

MARIN 
HEADLANDS

East Bunker
R

o
ad

Tunnel to 
Marin Headlands

U.S. Coast Guard Only 
No Public Access

Public Fishing Pier

To Battery Spencer 
and Kirby Cove

G
O

LD
EN

G
ATE

BRID
G

E
M

urray
C

ircle

M
cReynolds

R
oad

Fort Baker National Park Service 
U.S. Department of the Interior

Golden Gate National Recreation Area

Driving Instructions to Fort Baker

From San Francisco

 North on U.S. Highway 101, over the Golden Gate Bridge.

 Exit at Alexander Avenue (second exit after crossing the bridge; first exit is Vista 
Point.)

 Stay to the right on the exit ramp and merge right onto Alexander Avenue for 0.2 miles.

 Turn left at the first opportunity onto West Bunker Road (unmarked) and follow signs 
to Fort Baker.

From the North

 Take U.S. Hwy 101 south to the “Sausalito Exit,” just before the Golden Gate Bridge.

 Turn right at the stop sign at the end of the exit ramp and pass under U.S. Hwy 101 to a 
second stop sign.

 At the stop sign, continue straight onto Alexander Avenue for 0.2 mile.

 Turn left at the first opportunity onto West Bunker Road (unmarked) and follow signs 
to Fort Baker.

EXPERIENCE YOUR AMERICA™  Printed with the support of the Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy—www.parksconservancy.org www.nps.gov/goga/planyourvisit/fort-baker.htm

This former Army site has been reborn 
as part of a national park; the last of 
the dramatic “post to park” conver-

sions that have created the Golden Gate 
National  Parks. Hiking, fishing, viewing 
wildlife, and spectacular views of the 
Golden Gate and the Marin Headlands 
await visitors to Fort Baker.

Several partners also provide recreation and 
educational opportunities, and visitor ameni-
ties at Fort Baker.

Self-guided walking tours of the historic 
parade ground and for Horseshoe Cove 
are available at the Marin Headlands Visitor 
Center, the Bay Area Discovery Museum, or 
at Cavallo Point—the Lodge at the Golden 
Gate. They are also available online at:

www.nps.gov/goga/planyourvisit/
fort-baker.htm.

 Since 1991, the Bay Area Discovery 
Museum has provided outstanding children’s 
educational programs activities for the  
6 months to 8 year-old set. 

Information  415-339-3900  
www.badm.org

 The Travis Sailing Center located on 
the east side of Horseshoe Cove, offers 
sailing instruction and boat rentals. 

Information 415-332-2319

 The most dramatic recent change is 
evident in the historic and contemporary 
buildings surrounding and overlooking 
Murray Circle and the historic parade 
ground. Cavallo Point—The Lodge at 
the Golden Gate, the newest lodge in the 
National Park System, welcomes visitors for 
a unique overnight stay in one of  68 historic 
and 74 contemporary guest rooms. The 
Lodge also has a restaurant, bar, meeting 
rooms and Healing Arts Center. The Lodge 
was constructed to the highest standards 
of environmental sustainability.

Information 415-339-4700 
www.cavallopoint.com

 The Institute at the Golden Gate is a 
new program of the Golden Gate National 
Parks Conservancy in partnership with the 
National Park Service.  The Institute, which 
will use facilities at the lodge, advances 
environmental preservation and global 
sustainability by facilitating cross-sector 
dialogue and collaboration, encouraging 
new partnerships and promoting action.

Information 415-339-4786 
www.instituteatgoldengate.org 
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